
Update 

September 2020 
June through August, the Steering Team and Policy Committee met by re-
mote access or in-person meetings. 

For more informa on, please visit: www.tworiversplus.org or contact a Steering Team member: 

Dan Money: Two Rivers WD, dan.money@tworiverswd.com, (218) 843‐3333 

Jeremy Benson: KiƩson SWCD, jeremy.benson@mn.nacdnet.net, (218) 843‐2619 x4 

Jamie Osowski: KiƩson SWCD, jamie.osowski@mn.nacdnet.net, (218) 843‐2619 x4 

Heather Donoho: KiƩson SWCD, heather.donoho@mn.nacdnet.net, (218) 843‐2619 x4 

Lane Nordin: KiƩson County, lnordin@co.kiƩson.mn.us, (218) 843‐2114 

Janine Lovold: Roseau SWCD, janine.lovold@roseau.mnswcd.org, (218) 463‐1903 

ScoƩ Johnson: Roseau SWCD, scoƩ.johnson@roseau.mnswcd.org, (218) 463‐1903 

Plan Sections 3 & 4 
→ The Policy Committee finalized and approved Plan Sections 3 and 4 on June 18. 

Draft Plan Section 5 (Implementation Schedule—Planning Zones) 
→ The Steering Team, along with TSA GIS Specialist, Mary 

Steinlicht (maps) and BWSR, Henry Van Offlen (PTMApp), 
worked hard to put together the draft section, which was 
introduced to the Policy Committee meeting on August 20. 

→ Plan Section 5 begins by describing the three funding levels 
and PMTApp watershed modeling and application that was 
used to ascribe actions to some of the Measurable Goals 
(sediment, nutrients, storage). The Section goes into detail 
describing the uniqueness of each of the Planning Zones, existing conditions, natural re-
sources, project accomplishments, summary priorities, summary goals, PTMApp results 
along with a table of actions to satisfy the Measurable Goals. 

Plan Section 6 (Implementation Schedule—Watershed Wide) 
→ The Steering Team has started work on Section 6 that will delve into Capital Improve-

ments, Education and Outreach, Regulation and Enforcement and Data Collection & Moni-
toring actions that will be done on a watershed wide level. 

Plan Section 7 — Implementation Programs 
→ The Policy Committee was introduced to Joint Powers concepts on how the Plan could be 

executed in the next 10 years.  

Calendar: 
→ Next TAC/CAC Meeting—Sept 24 
→ Next PC Meeting—Oct 15 ~finalize draft Plan Sections 5 & 6  

PTMApp Projects/Practices/Locations for 
Unnamed Coulee Planning Zone 


